Case Number: 3207410/2021



THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr S Ahmad

Respondent: Uber London Limited

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre (by telephone)

On: 10 October 2022

Before: Employment Judge Gardiner

Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Miss Emmeline Plews, counsel

JUDGMENT

The Claimant's complaints of unfair dismissal and failure to pay a redundancy payment are dismissed upon withdrawal. The Claimant's breach of contract claim remains to be determined.

Employment Judge Gardiner

10 October 2022